prescribed in the provisions of Section 197, 198 and Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013 in case of 

no profits/inadequate profits.”

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the remuneration payable to Mr. Tummala Madhu Mitra is as 

follows:

A)  Salary and Perquisites:

Salary:  Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty thousand Only) per month with every year 

increment of 10%.

Perquisites:

B)  The Director shall also be eligible to the following perquisites which are not included in the 

computation of ceiling remuneration specified in the said Part II Section IV of Schedule V of the

[...]

CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY (CSR)

The Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Policy and CSR Committee formed pursuant to section 135 

of Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made there under. The CSR Committee details are mentioned in the 

Corporate Governance Report. A budget of Rs. 7,12,376/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Twelve thousand three 

hundred and Seventy-six only) approved for the Financial Year 2021-22. 

The approved CSR activity for the budget of FY 2021-22 is installation of Gas based “Incinerator 

System for Human Body Cremation” under the project of Moderation/Renovation of Funeral 

Cremation Ground at Panduranga Pet, Tenali, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, India.

[...]

Mahaprasthana Seva Samithi will look after the maintenance of the equipment and overseas cremation 

ground after installation.

Advance was given to Supplier “Global Enviro Care” of Rs.6,75,000/- on 13-03-2023 and the project is 

under process as on 31-03-2023. The balance of Rs.37,376/- transferred to CSR unspent account on 21-

04-2023.

Rs.7,58,700/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty-eight thousand Seven hundred Only) paid to the above said 

supplier on 25-04-2023 after installation of the above said system. Rs.43,437/- (Rupees Forty three 

thousand four hundred and thirty seven Only) spent towards administrative expenses (3% on the project 

cost of Rs.14,33,700/-) in accordance with applicable CSR Rules, 2014 and amendment(s) thereof, if 

any for the above said project which was approved by CSR Committee and Board.

Full details of the above CSR Activities/expenditure mentioned in the disclosure as per Rule 8 of